
Kansas	COVID-19
Demographics	Tables

Data	are	preliminary	and	subject	to	quality	improvement	and	quality	assurance	validation.	Race	and	ethnicity data	is	reported
	into	the	Kansas	Immunization	Registry 	(KS	WebIZ	)	by	vaccine	providers	using	patient	self-identified	race	and	ethnicity.
Multiple	races	are	available	for	selection	with	the	primary	race	listed	first	followed	by	other	selected	races. Race	is		reported
into	the demographics	section	of	a	patient	record	and	can	be	updated	as	needed;		updated race	information will	apply	to	all
previous	and	future 	vaccine	administered to	that	individual.
Data	Source:	Kansas	Immunization	Information	System,	KS	WebIZ

Age	Group Race People	Vaccinated Race	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

18	to	24 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

25	to	34 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

35	to	44 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

45	to	54 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

55	to	64 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

65	to	74 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

75	to	84 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

85+ White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other

80.6
32.2
70.4
14.1
24.2
37.3

1,956
1,043
3,439
34

1,447
130

1,156
21,590

622.0
238.8
348.2
73.6
166.6
273.9

7,767
3,910
8,390
112

4,364
343

3,592
66,125

623.7
255.8
366.3
126.5
180.4
305.3

18,726
7,976
7,386
176

6,769
685

5,247
96,913

1,052.2
365.9
453.9
162.2
262.7
366.1

22,202
9,463
8,064
202

6,443
743

6,052
113,858

1,666.9
352.9
542.8
168.5
352.2
400.3

22,875
9,502
8,386
156

6,279
718

6,783
115,043

3,104.7
505.4
607.2
208.5
458.5
465.2

27,498
9,220
13,934
141

4,668
801

9,106
156,013

7,378.7
612.2
689.8
237.5
617.9
638.3

20,382
9,417
17,790

90
3,416
510

6,982
160,387

8,191.5
840.0
625.6
233.5
552.9
646.6

10,943
3,846
9,199
42

1,357
187

2,755
83,048

8,844.1
560.0
533.2
331.3
496.5
530.0

7,197
1,787
3,688
14
385
53
922

33,122

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Race
(rate	per	1,000	population)

Age	Group Ethnicity People	Vaccinated Ethnicity	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

18	to	24 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

25	to	34 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

35	to	44 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

45	to	54 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

55	to	64 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

65	to	74 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

75	to	84 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

85+ Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

31.6

41.3

4,134
3,162
23,499

278.5

271.8

12,889
14,349
67,365

304.7

310.0

16,387
25,468
102,023

383.6

382.6

18,481
28,852
119,694

529.8

413.6

19,002
29,920
120,820

687.7

480.6

15,860
38,064
167,457

909.0

652.4

10,414
38,430
170,130

997.9

662.5

4,704
18,654
88,019

1,080.0

553.0

2,065
9,841
35,262

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Ethnicity
(rate	per	1,000	population)


