Kansas COVID-19

Demographics Tables

Data are preliminary and subject to quality improvement and quality assurance validation. Race and ethnicity data is reported into the Kansas immunization Registry (KS Webl2) by vaccine providers using patient self-identified race and ethnicity. Multiple races are valiable for selection with the primary race listed first followed by other selected races. Race is reported into the demographics section of a patient record and can be updated as needed; updated race information will apply to all previous and future vaccine administered to that individual. Data Source: Kansas Immunization Information System, KS WeblZ



Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Race (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Race	People Vaccinated	Race Rate per 1,000
Younger	White	21,590	37.3
than 18	Black or African American	1,156	24.2
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	130	14.1
	Asian	1,447	70.4
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	34	32.2
	Two or more races	3,439	80.6
	Other	1,043	
	Not Reported/Missing		
18 to 24	White	66,125	273.9
	Black or African American	3,592	166.6
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	343	73.6
	Asian	4,364	348.2
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	112	238.8
	Two or more races	8,390	622.0
	Other		
	Not Reported/Missing	7,767	
25 to 34	White	96,913	305.3
	Black or African American	5,247	180.4
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	685	126.5
	Asian	6,769	366.3
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	176	255.8
	Two or more races	7,386	623.7
	Other	7,976	
	Not Reported/Missing	18,726	
35 to 44	White	113,858	366.1
	Black or African American	6,052	262.7
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	743	162.2
	Asian	6,443	453.9
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	202	365.9
	Two or more races	8,064	1,052.2
	Other	9,463	
	Not Reported/Missing	22,202	
45 to 54	White	115,043	400.3
	Black or African American	6,783	352.2
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	718	168.5
	Asian	6,279	542.8
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	156	352.9
	Two or more races	8,386	1,666.9
	Other	9,502	
	Not Reported/Missing	22,875	
55 to 64	White	156,013	465.2
	Black or African American	9,106	458.5
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	801	208.5
	Asian	4.668	607.2
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	141	505.4
	Two or more races	13 934	3,104.7
	Other	9,220	2,204.7
	Not Reported/Missing		
65 to 74	White	160.387	638.3
	Black or African American	6.982	617.9
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	1430 1,447 34 34 3,439 1,043 1,956 66,125 3,592 3,433 4,364 112 8,390 3,310 7,767 9,6,813 5,247 6,959 176 6,759 176 7,756 7,756 113,858 6,769 178 6,759 178 6,759 178 6,759 178 6,759 178 6,759 178 6,759 178 6,759 178 6,759 178 6,759 178 6,759 178 6,759 178 6,759 178 6,759 178 6,759 178 6,759 178 6,759 178 6,759 178 6,759 113,858 2,202 1115,043 22,207 115,043 7,757 156,013 9,106 801 441 13,344 9,220 27,498 156,037 7,769 139 149 140 13,344 9,220 27,498 16,387	237 9
	Asian	510	689.8
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander		612.2
	Two or more races		7,378.7
	Other		,,370.7
	Not Reported/Missing	-, -=-	
75 to 84	White		646 f
	Black or African American		552.9
	American Indian or Alaskan Native		233.5
	Asian		625.6
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander		840 (
	Two or more races		840.0
	Other		0,191.5
85+	Not Reported/Missing White		530.0
00+			
	Black or African American		496.5
	American Indian or Alaskan Native		331.3
	Asian		
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander		560.0
	Two or more races	3,688	8,844.1

Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Ethnicity (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Ethnicity	People Vaccinated	Ethnicity Rate per 1,000
Younger than 18	Not Hispanic or Latino	23,499	41.3
	Missing/Not Reported	3,162	
	Hispanic or Latino	4,134	31.6
18 to 24	Not Hispanic or Latino	67,365	271.8
	Missing/Not Reported	14,349	
	Hispanic or Latino	12,889	278.5
25 to 34	Not Hispanic or Latino	102,023	310.0
	Missing/Not Reported	25,468	
	Hispanic or Latino	16,387	304.7
35 to 44	Not Hispanic or Latino	119,694	382.6
	Missing/Not Reported	28,852	
	Hispanic or Latino	18,481	383.6
45 to 54	Not Hispanic or Latino	120,820	413.6
	Missing/Not Reported	29,920	
	Hispanic or Latino	19,002	529.8
55 to 64	Not Hispanic or Latino	167,457	480.6
	Missing/Not Reported	38,064	
	Hispanic or Latino	15,860	687.7
65 to 74	Not Hispanic or Latino	170,130	652.4
	Missing/Not Reported	38,430	
	Hispanic or Latino	10,414	909.0
75 to 84	Not Hispanic or Latino	88,019	662.5
	Missing/Not Reported	18,654	
	Hispanic or Latino	4,704	997.9
85+	Not Hispanic or Latino	35,262	553.0
	Missing/Not Reported	9,841	
	Hispanic or Latino	2.065	1.080.0